RECORI FORM PTO: 595

08-24-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Patent and Trademark Office
•	01440130
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
James Ting-Ho Lo	Name: Maryland Technology Corp.
Lei Yu	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Dynamics	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	10210 Sunway Terrace City: Efficient City state MD ZIP 21042
Other	City: Ellicott City State MD ZIP: 4042
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	20/11
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: $0b/1/20cc$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/63 7406 Additional numbers attac	ched? 🕘 Yes 🚨 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James T. Lo	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Maryland Technology Corp	X Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
10210 Sunway Terrace	
City: Ellicott City State: MD ZIP-21092	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
72800 State WAND 1.080000801 n.08632406 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
C:581 of the original document.	
James / Lo	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, James T. Lo
of Ellicott City, MD (Maryland)
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto
and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) / 00% of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S
right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled " <u>active acoustic and Structural</u> Vibration Control without Online Controller adjustment and Path Modeling
invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on
,U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number,
filed
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.
In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below. O 8/10/50
State: maryland County: Howard } ss
Subscribed and sworn to before me Augusi 10th, 1882003
Notary Public Pu

SEAL

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received,
of Ashburn, Virginia
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Maryland Technology Corporation
of <u>Ellicott City</u> and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) / ob % of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S
right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled " <u>Active Acoustic and Structural Vibration</u> <u>Control without Online Controller Adjustment and Path Modeling</u> invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on
filed
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.
In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.
State: Utginia County: Faircat Subscribed and sworn to before me August 8 189 3000 Notary Public

SEAL

Form 16-2A

PATENT REEL: 011013 FRAME: 0206